PRIVACY POLICY

OF

WWW.STAYTHIRSTYMEDIA.COM

This Privacy Policy covers the collection and use of personal information that is collected when you visit <u>www.staythirstymedia.com</u> ("Site"), when you purchase digital media or products from this Site or you enter a contest on this Site. Stay Thirsty Media, Inc. ("STM") which publishes this Site encourages you to read this Privacy Policy to learn about what information is collected, for what purpose, with whom it is shared and how STM protects this information. Your privacy is important to STM and STM is committed to protecting it.

The terms and conditions of STM's Terms Of Use are incorporated herein by reference and made a part hereof and you are encouraged to read STM's Terms of Use before using the services of this Site. Both this Privacy Policy and the Terms of Use are legally binding on all individuals who use this Site. STM reserves the right to make changes to this Privacy Policy in the same way that it is able to make changes to its Terms of Use and with the same flexibility and freedom set forth therein.

The Site is intended for individuals 13 years old or older in the United States. If this Privacy Policy is not acceptable to you or you are not an individual 13 years old or old in the United States, you must leave this Site and not continue to use it.

STM collects personal information from you when you voluntarily provide it by filling out certain forms. If you purchase digital media or products or enter a contest on this Site, you must complete the appropriate form in order to initiate a purchase. STM, however, uses PayPal to handle all of the credit card or PayPal accounts' processing, and as a consequence your personal financial information is not handled or stored by STM. This information is voluntarily entered by you directly to PayPal on their secure server. Any personal financial information that PayPal collects from you is between you and PayPal and STM encourages you to review PayPal's Privacy Policy.

The type of information that STM asks you to voluntarily provide when you are making a purchase or entering a contest is: first name, last name, address, city, State, Zip/Postal Code, Country, Phone and E-mail, and any Customer Comments. STM does not ask you for or require a username or a password to use the Site. STM, however, utilizes certain third party companies to perform certain aspects of purchase transactions and, in that regard, your personal information is made available to those companies to assist STM and them in processing such transactions and STM endeavors to work with companies that have clearly set forth Privacy Policies. When you subscribe to "Staying Thirsty Updates", you voluntarily provide your email address so that you can receive announcements from STM. When you use the "Tell A Friend" feature of the Site, you voluntarily provide your name, email address, your friends' email addresses and you can make comments to them.

STM does not sell or rent your personal information. STM may, however, share such information with other companies which work with STM in order to facilitate a purchase transaction you are endeavoring to make on the Site. These other companies may also help STM by processing and fulfilling orders, providing customer service, reviewing your interest in STM products and services or assisting STM by conducting various types of market research or customer satisfaction surveys or interviews. Without sharing such information, you might not be able to purchase products from the Site or have your purchases delivered or access various services on the Site or be able to reach customer service.

You are responsible for providing STM with accurate, truthful and complete information. STM will not be responsible for your failure to provide accurate, truthful and complete information.

If STM is required by legal process or law to disclose your personal information, STM will do as is required. In addition, STM will cooperate with law enforcement, for domestic and national security reasons, as is necessary.

STM uses commercially reasonable efforts to protect the information you provide to STM, recognizing that no transmission of data via the internet is completely guaranteed as a safe transmission. If you use the Site, such use is your acknowledgement and acceptance of the terms and conditions of STM's Privacy Policy.

STM intends the Site to be used by individuals 13 years old and older in the United States. If you are not such an individual then your use of the Site is at your own risk. STM makes no representations that the Site complies with laws other than the laws of the United States. Any personal information that you provide will be considered transferred to the United States and governed under the laws of the United States and you waive any objection to such transfer. Further, you acknowledge that you will be accountable to the laws where you live.

STM reserves the right to use the personal information that you voluntarily transmit to STM to enhance your experience on the Site as circumstances permit.

STM from time-to-time may offer certain contests. All such contests will be governed by the Official Rules of that contest, the Terms of Use of STM and this Privacy Policy. Any personal information you voluntarily submit in order to enter the contest will be governed under the terms of this Privacy Policy.

STM may use "cookies" and other technologies to analyze use of the Site. STM may also use cookies and other technologies with regard to advertisements that appear on the Site. STM collects certain information to assist it in understanding the popularity of certain features, traffic patterns and potentially to customize the user's experience on the Site. Some information, including, but not limited to, internet protocol (IP) addresses, browser type, internet service provider (ISP), operating system and clickstream data, is automatically collected when you access the Site. In addition, STM may employ third parties to track such data and provide analysis of such data to STM.

Third party advertisers who advertise on the Site may gather the above-mentioned data or other data with other technologies of their own. Such action by third parties is not within the control of STM and you should consult the Privacy Policy of advertisers you visit. STM makes no warranties or guarantees of how third parties will use the personal information that you provide to them. STM will inform you prior to disclosing your personal information to Advertiser and offer you the opportunity to agree to such disclosure by consenting to Opt-In. Without your consent, STM will conclude that you have chosen to Opt-Out of any Advertising program, including those that are considered direct marketing programs. It is STM's intent to comply with all laws in the United States and specifically the law in California as it relates to Privacy and direct marketing programs. If you so choose to Opt-In, your personal information will be then handled by the Advertiser according to the Advertiser's Privacy Policy.

STM may disclose your personal information to third parties in the course of operating, maintaining, designing, redesigning, hosting, repairing or reconfiguring the Site.

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please write to:

Stay Thirsty Media, Inc. Privacy Policy P.O. Box 7097 West Palm Beach, FL 33405

Last Updated: August 30, 2006

© Stay Thirsty Media, Inc. 2006 All Rights Reserved